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enforced in like manner as st j i to and county taxes arc collected and
(he payment thereof enforced.

(c) The city treasurer, when the tax is received by'him, -shall
pay the same over to the treasurer of the duly incorporated fire-
men's relief association of such city, if there is one organized, to-
gether with all penalties and interest collected thereon; but ii'
there is no firemen's relief association so organized in any such
city, or it: any such association resign, be dissolved or removed, or
any successor of such association resign, be removed or has hereto-
fore resigned or lias been removed as trustee of such money, then
the treasurer of such municipality shall keep the money in a spe-
cial fund to be disbursed only for the purpose authorized by this
act.

- Approved April 9, 1943.

CHAPTER 361—II. P. No. 1027.

A-ii act rehtttny to the salaries of county commissioners in cer-
tain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of county board in certain counties.—
In all counties with an assessed valuation of less than $1,500,000
and containing more than 10,000 inhabitants, the salary of: each
county commissioner shall be $300.00 per annum.

Approved April 9, 1943.

CHAPTER 362—II. F. No". 1038.

An act relating to tlie salaries of the county auditor and coun-
iy commissioners in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Salary of county board and county auditor in
certain counties.—In any county having a population of more
than 10,000 and less than 11,000 inhabitants, and having a land
area of less than 500 square miles,'and having less than 12 full
and fractional congressional townships, 'the salary of the county
auditor shall be $2.400 per annum and the salary of each commis-
sioner shall be $375.00 per annum.

Approved April 9, 1943. .- ' .


